

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH
AT AMARAVATI****Bench Sr.Nos:-
17, 17.2 & 17.3
[3584]****WRIT APPEAL No.484 of 2026 along with
W.P.No.30172 of 2015 & W.A.No.485 of 2026****W.A.No.484 of 2026:-**

M/s. Chaturbhuja Properties

...Appellant

Vs.

M/s. Pavan Granite Metal Works and others

...Respondents

**CORAM : THE CHIEF JUSTICE LISA GILL
SRI JUSTICE CHALLA GUNARANJAN****DATE : 10th August 2026****Present :**

Advocate for Appellants : Sri Venkateswara Rao Gudapati
representing Sri G. Venkat Sailendra
(W.A.No.484 of 2026),

Sri Hari Sreedhar (W.P.No.30172 of
2015)

Advocates for Respondents : Learned G.P. for Mines and Geology,
Smt S. Pranathi, learned Special G.P.,
Sri Bolla Venkata Rama Rao, learned
Standing Counsel for A.P.P.C.B.,

P C :

It is noticed that counters were not filed by respondents before learned writ Court.

Let specific affidavits on behalf of respondents in respect to pleas and averments raised in writ petition be filed at least two (2) weeks prior to the date fixed.

List on 24.08.2026.

Interim orders granted earlier shall continue to operate till next date of hearing.

LISA GILL, CJ

CHALLA GUNARANJAN, J

AMD